City of Pittsburgh
Department of Mobility & Infrastructure

Application for an Encroachment on City Dedicated Right-Of-Way

Before application can be filed, anyone affiliated with this application must submit a tax &
fine clearance statement. This statement must be signed off by all listed in the attached
Ordinance. This information request if from City Code 416.03C. (see page 3)

Date 01/30/2019

Name CityStudio

Address 5150 Penn Avenue, #300, Pittsburgh, PA 15224

Home Phone Number: Business Phone Number;_412-346-8314

Pager Number: Cell Phone Number:

Location of Proposed Encroachment: 5019 Pann Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15224

Ward: 10-07 Council District: 2
Lot and Block What is the properties zoning code? {zoning office 255-2235) 50-K-337

Is the existing right-of-way, a street or a sidewalk? Sidewalk

Width of Existing Right-of-Way (sidewalk or street): 11-9" {Before encroachment)
Length of Existing Right-of-Way (sidewalk or street): _ ____(Before encroachment)
Width of Proposed Encroachment; 3-11"

Length of Proposed Encroachment: 20-0"

Reason for application: ADA accessible ramp at main entrance of the yoga studic

PLEASE ATTACH ALL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION




Upon completion of the building, how many people will the structure accommodate? 31
As a result of this encroachment, will the project create jobs and if so how many? 3

I have enclosed a picture or drawing of the proposed structure to be placed on the site of the
encroached property. ( No Larger than 8” X 11”)

If there are abutting property owners, | have enclosed the petition (attached at the end of the
application) received at the time of the application containing signatures of all adjacent
property owners.

This petition has been witnessed and notarized.

| have enclosed a copy of the specifications. (No Larger than 8” X 11”)

| have enclosed a copy of a survey or plot plan of the property.

REMEMBER TO ATTACH ALL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. {ie.: Letter to the

Director, Insurance forms (these are due when the encroachment is approved), maps, specs,

drawings, petitions, a check for $150.00 payable to Treasurer City of Pittsburgh).

For Office Use:

Check for 5150.00\/‘11'\“\03 Received Plot Plan or Survey ‘/

Received Required Insurance v Petition signed and notarized f\)ZA

Received detailed map of proposed encroachment ‘/

Received drawing or picture of completed project

Received picture of proposed encreached property ‘/

Received signed, notarized Petition, if there are abutting property owners '\) ] P

All tax information in compliance delinquent



__(-7_“11%/ m 5150 Penn Avenue. Pisburgh PA 15224 - 412.345.199% . info@citystudiopgh.com ——

citysTuDIO

January 30, 2019

Karina Ricks, Director

Department of Mobility and Infrastructure
611 Second Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dear Ms. Ricks,

The attached form is an encroachment application for 5019 Penn Avenue. This project
proposes to add a 3’-11” by 20”-0" accessible ramp to the main entrance of One Point One
Yoga Studio. Please note that the ramp slope is 1:10.5 due to the length of the parcel and
inability to extend the ramp in front of the adjacent properties. We have been granted a
variance from the Secretary of the Department of Labor and Industry, and the letter is
attached. Also included with the application is a site plan, a ramp detail, an elevation, and a
project narrative.

Please let me know if you have any other questions.
Sincerely,

Ryan England

Partner



~" N DATE (MMIDD/YYYY)
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

04/25/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER i
Lloyd's of Pittsburgh PHONE o (412) 243-4120 TR o (412) 2434121
1102 S. Braddock Ave. Ste 3 E#ﬁ?a"éss: service@lloydsofpittsburgh.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIG #
Pittsburgh PA 15218 INSURER A: FARMERS MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE CO. OF M( 17108
INSURED INSURER B :
Easy Rentals LLC INSURERC
6636 Forward Ave. INSURER D
INSURER E :
Pittsburgh PA 15217 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2018 REVISION NUMBER: 1

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 18 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

INSR ADDL SUBR POLIGY EFF | POLIGY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSE | wyD PGLICY NUMBER (MM/DDYYYY) | (MMIDDIYYYY) LIMITS
X | coMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENGE s 1,000,000
- DAMAGE T0) RENTED
] CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea oceurrencey | 890,000
] MED EXP (Any one persan) s 5,000
A 50010921897 10/03/2018 | 10/03/2019 | personaL & aov inoury |5 1,000,000
EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
X | poLicy D _Té‘gf D LocC PRODUGCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ?EC;N;EA%EE{)S]NGLE LIMIT %
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY {Per person} | §
OWNED SCHEDULED :
AUTCE ONLY AiTes BODILY INJURY (Per accident}| §
HIRED NON-OWNED PROFERTY DAMAGE s
L} AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EAGH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 3
DED i l RETENTION $ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN Starume || &R
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNERIEXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA
{Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE §
If yos, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §

DESCRIPTION OF OPERAYIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 131, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space Is required)
For Location at 5319 Penn Ave, Pittsburgh, PA 15224,

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE PESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

City of Pittsburgh

200 Ross St. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Room 320 T ﬂg" ' ¢
Pittsburgh PA 15219 /‘ 4.

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Ali rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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5150 Penn Ave.
Pittsburgh PA 15224
412.345.1999
www.citystudiopgh.com

New Entry Ramp Accessible Detail: 5019 Penn Ave.
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# 4 ! 5019 Penn Ave
o ! : g Renovations
1 i - E chag ks
" = Pittsburgh, PA 15224
o 3 EXISTING CONDITIONS
o / W PHOTO OWNER:
e W WA T ¥
..... 7 74 | = EASY RENTALS LLC
| P i ./. 17 This existing three story structure has a first floor yoga studio
peri | A / /,.// with entrance on the left in the photo, and two apartments
/ /,, ) N\ above with door on the right in photo. Both entrances are 16"

“h‘\.\ " 5019 Penn Ave above sidewalk grade.
| N 50-K-337 7 There are several constraints on this site; the height of
g xisting 3-story | = % entrance and first floor above grade, the need to ramp up and
- szRennIve Mixed Use | |30 Pennave step down, space for landing, and 20’ wide building frontage.
\l_l a; 50-K-336 50-K-338
i Naﬂa»_.hnunwmﬂnna. nan__h.n«au..._ﬂnMJ Within those constraints, we have explored multiple options and
1 1-8" | 5-0" Landing I : determined that the approach on this page most closely
conforms to code. The proposed ramp slope is 1:10.5 instead
of the required 1:12, but the landing, turning space, and door
| i clearance all meet code. The apartment exit steps onto the
523 , cross slope of the landing, a condition with no accessibility
concerns as the apariments are neither accessible or visitable.
Both adjacent property owners were contacted to attempt to
|0 landing il : i : -
_\....2.?333 e e create a better collaborative solution, and neither was willing. If
u",.” .mi goes J=11" A adjacent owners decide to rework their entries in the future, this
=% ~I owner is willing to rebuild their ramp. If two properties
I_r constructed a shared ramp, full accessibility would be
¢ = Q achievable.
H. up —tet
ol PENN AVE
: 5 SITE PLAN
i Scale: 1/16=1"-0"
g 50 ! !
g _ Landing _ Note, rear of site is 9' below first floor RAMP DRAWINGS
! J ; grade. DATE ISSUED:
h } September 25, 2018
=y !
i 3 REVISED:
gt IR e D 0 ,M, LN PR B LSO I neighbor (5021 Penn) canstructs an accessibla April 18, 2019
{

Meighbar was urmilling to do so at this time

5019 Penn Ave

1 RAMP/SIDEWALK DETAILS A

Scale: 1/4=1'-0" m_|_|m —U_I>Z

Front entry plan and elevation detail for proposed entry ramp
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY AB #2018-213
BUREAU OF OCCUPATIONAL & INDUSTRIAL SAFETY p2

November 20, 2018

Ryan England
CitySTUDIO

5150 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15224

Re: 1.1 Yoga
5019 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15224

Dear Mr. England:

Acting upon the recommendation from Pennsylvania’s Accessibility Advisory Board,
the Designee of the Secretary of the Department of Labor & Industry has ruled the
following:

Variance from §705.1 of the International Existing Building Code (IEBC), 2015
edition, as well as §1105.1 of the International Building Code (IBC), 2015 edition, as
they pertain to §405.2 of the American National Standards Institute (ANSI) A117.1,
2009 edition, to accept a nominal 1:10 slope on the entry ramp.

The variance is GRANTED provided signage be placed at the bottom of the ramp
announcing that the ramp is steep and that assistance may be needed, along with a
call button, within proper reach range of the sidewalk.

If you have any further questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to
contact this office.

Sincerely,

Matthew W. Kegg, Director
For: Secretary of Labor & Industry

nmg

cc: E. Harless, BCO

Bureau of Occupational & Industrial Safety | Accessibility Advisory Board
651 Boas Street, Room 1600 | Harrisburg, PA 17121 | 717.787.3329 | F 717.214.9517 | www.dli.pa.gov

Auxifiary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities,
Equal Opportunity Employer/Program









